[bookmark: IPOD_ Fiscal Impact Statement. Extension][bookmark: 2020 PC Report - IPOD-6. extension.Lawre][bookmark: LawrencevilleMailer_36x48.pdf]Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	City Planning

	Preparer
	Christopher Corbett

	Standing Committee Representative
	Director, Andrew Dash

	Type of Legislation
	Other



Description of Legislation
A request to grant the legally allowable single six (6) month extension to the Inclusionary Housing Interim Planning Overlay District as per the Pittsburgh Code, Title Nine, Zoning Code, Article III, Overlay Zoning Districts, Chapter 907, Development Overlay Districts, Section 907.02.C: Time Limit has been filed by the Department of City Planning. The expiry date of the district referenced in Section 907.02.K, known as IPOD-6, Lawrenceville (effective 25 July 2019), originally set by code for 25 January 2021, is requested to be extended by six months to 25 July 2021.

	Total Cost
	$ 0

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	· Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	· Capital
	· Grant
	· Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	· No



JDE Account Information
Not Applicable

Additional Operational Costs
Not Applicable

Impact on City Revenue
None

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	· RFP
	· Signed Waiver from OMB
	· Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Not Applicable

Other Respondents
Not Applicable

Selection Criteria
Not Applicable

Selection Committee Representation
Not Applicable

Waiver Justification
Not Applicable

EORC Synopsis
Not Applicable

	Date Presented at EORC: 12/10/20
	· Approved
	· Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Planning Commission Report
· Lawrenceville IPOD Boundary Map
